BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a)	
Evergy Missouri West's Submission of Its 2023)	File No. EO-2024-0300
Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)	

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S RESPONSE TO STAFF RECOMMENDATION

COME NOW Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West", "EMW", or the "Company") and, for its *Response* ("Response") to Staff ("Staff") of the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") *Report and Recommendation* ("Staff Recommendation") filed in this docket on May 31, 2024, states as follows:

1. Staff's Report and Recommendation indicated that Staff believed EMW reported an incorrect number of RECs in Appendix D of its RES Report and indicated that EMW should file a revised report. EMW has since communicated with Staff and Staff has indicated that a revised report is not necessary since the RECs at issue were transferred after the EMW RES Report's due date (April 14, 2024). The REC sale at issue will be included in EMW's 2025 RES Report.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits its Response to Staff Report to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: <u>roger.steiner@evergy.com</u>

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2787

Attorney for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 10^{th} day of June 2024, to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner